SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY DOCKET NO.: 089278

IN RE: ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON PROFESSIONAL ETHICS OPINION 745 FILED
JUN 20 2024
(Heather & Baken
CLERK & Baken

REPLY PETITION IN SUPPORT OF A REVIEW OF ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON PROFESSIONAL ETHICS OPINION 745

BLUME, FORTE, FRIED, ZERRES & MOLINARI A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION ONE MAIN STREET CHATHAM, NEW JERSEY 07928 (973) 635-5400

Of Counsel and on the Brief:

Terrence J. Hull, Esq. (NJ Attorney ID No.: 121282014)

Date: June 20, 2024

RECEIVED

JUN 2 0 2024 SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT
LEGAL ARGUMENT2
Point I: Respondent's Primary Argument, And Opinion 745, Are Based Upon The Fundamentally Inaccurate Premise That A Referral Fee Is A Fee For Legal Services Performed (Pa1-Pa6; ACPEb3-13)
Point II: Opinion 745's Restriction Of Payment Of Referral Fees To Lawyers Who Have A Conflict Of Interest Was Unnecessary, Unwarranted And Unrequested (Pa1-Pa6; ACPEb13-16)
Point III: Opinion 745 Offers No Benefit To Any Party, Only Serving To Harm Litigants And Practitioners (Pa1-Pa6; ACPEb16-20)
CONCLUSION

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASE LAW

Goldberger, Seligsohn & Shinrod, P.A. v. Baumgarten, 378 N.J. Super. 244 (App. Div. 2005)
Weiner & Mazzei P.C. v. The Sattiraju Law Firm P.C., No. A-1079-14 (App. Div. May 25, 2016) 1
COURT RULES
Rule 1:39
RULES OF PROFESSIONAL CONDUCT
<u>RPC</u> 1.55
<u>RPC</u> 1.77

¹ This unpublished decision was previously supplied with Petitioner's Appendix. Pa19
